

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6952-6957/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 24.6.2011 & 27.6.2011 in CRLP No.4446/2011 , CRLP No.4447/2011 , CRLMP No.4548/2011 ,CRLMP No.4548/2011 , CRLP No.4589/2011 , CRLMP No.4679/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ROSHAN ARA RECREATION CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.SRIDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

In the meantime, impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER