

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6952-6957/2011

ROSHAN ARA RECREATION CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.SRIDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who earlier submitted that the matter has become infructuous and offered to file an application for withdrawal, has not filed application even now. No steps have been taken against respondent No. 1 also. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar