

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6952-6957/2011

(From the impugned judgement and interim order dated 14/06/2011 and 24.6.2011 in Crl.MP No.4548 of 2011 in Criminal Petition No.4446 of 2011 and orders dated 14.6.2011 and 24.6.2011 in Crl.MP No.4549 of 2011 in Criminal Petition No.4447 of 2011 and order dated 14.6.2011 and 27.6.2011 in Crl.MP No.4679 of 2011 in Criminal Petition No.4589 of 2011, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ROSHAN ARA RECREATION CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.SRIDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin Kaushal, learned counsel appearing for Petitioner states that these Special Leave Petitions have been filed against the interim orders passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad.

He further states that the main matter had itself been decided by the High Court and in view of this, these Special Leave Petitions have been rendered infructuous.

.....2/-

: 2 :

In this view of the matter, learned counsel appearing for Petitioner is directed to file an Application duly supported by an Affidavit, giving the aforesaid information. He is granted four weeks' time for the said purpose.

List the matters thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court |
| Master

| (S.S.R. Krishna) |
| Court Master |