

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 6952-6957/2011

ROSHAN ARA RECREATION CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.SRIDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 27.08.2012 indicates that the petitioner has neither filed an application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition nor has filed Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1.

Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the petitioner is not interested in pressing this Special Leave Petition and, therefore, he is not responding to his letters.

The matter be, therefore, listed before the Regular Bench for appropriate orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|