

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6952-6957/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in CRLP No.4446/2011,CRLP No.4447/2011CRLMP No.4548/2011CRLMP No.4549/ 2011 CRLP No.4589/ 2011 CRLMP No.4679/2011 dated 24/06/2011 in CRLP No.4446/2011,CRLP No.4447/2011CRLMP No.4548/2011CRLP No.4549/2011 dated 27/06/2011 in CRLP No.4589/2011,CRLMP No.4679/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ROSHAN ARA RECREATION CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.SRIDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner who has explained that the affidavit is no longer required to be filed since the cause of action no longer survives.

The Special Leave Petition under the circumstance is dismissed as withdrawn.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
Sr. P.A.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER